
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6248
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE SEISMIC RETROFIT
19W103

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/03/2024
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FERNDALE   WA  982489801

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

394950CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.
1010 SOUTH 336TH ST, STE 202 1011 SW KLICKITAT WAY, STE 202

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980037354 SEATTLE   WA  981341103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101065

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.61 % 51.16 % 65.26 %

1,395,000.00 366,300.00 1,555,000.00 526,300.00 1,700,000.00 671,300.001,028,700.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 280.95 % 71.43 % 185.71 %

2,000,000.00 1,475,000.00 900,000.00 375,000.00 1,500,000.00 975,000.00525,000.00

110.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

420.0000 S.Y. 120.00 % 180.0000 260.00 % 85.0000 70.00 %

46,200.00 25,200.00 75,600.00 54,600.00 35,700.00 14,700.00
50.0000

21,000.00
4 WORK ACCESS 

L.S. -9.25 % -38.84 % 122.14 %

2,300,000.00 -234,400.00 1,550,000.00 -984,400.00 5,630,000.00 3,095,600.002,534,400.00

STRUCTURE

184.0000
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

148.0000 C.Y. 62.83 % 250.0000 121.24 % 175.0000 54.87 %

27,232.00 10,508.00 37,000.00 20,276.00 25,900.00 9,176.00
113.0000
16,724.00

6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. 1,980.00 % 200.00 % 0.00 %

104,000.00 99,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

141.0000
7 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

79.0000 C.Y. 156.36 % 200.0000 263.64 % 135.0000 145.45 %

11,139.00 6,794.00 15,800.00 11,455.00 10,665.00 6,320.00
55.0000
4,345.00

2.0500
8 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 

150799.0000 LB. -41.43 % 2.0000 -42.86 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

309,137.95 -218,658.55 301,598.00 -226,198.50 452,397.00 -75,399.50
3.5000

527,796.50

1,272.0000
9 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR - STRUCTURE

612.0000 C.Y. -57.60 % 3,500.0000 16.67 % 3,000.0000 0.00 %

778,464.00 1,057,536.00 2,142,000.00 306,000.00 1,836,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000

1,836,000.00

1,000.0000
10 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - 24 IN VOIDED

880.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 1,000.0000 81.82 % 800.0000 45.45 %

880,000.00 396,000.00 880,000.00 396,000.00 704,000.00 220,000.00
550.0000

484,000.00
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235.0000
11 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP - SUPERSTR. 

120.0000 L.F. 46.88 % 400.0000 150.00 % 150.0000 -6.25 %

28,200.00 9,000.00 48,000.00 28,800.00 18,000.00 -1,200.00
160.0000
19,200.00

2,370.0000
12 CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR BRIDGE 

67.0000 C.Y. 58.00 % 2,250.0000 50.00 % 1,500.0000 0.00 %

158,790.00 58,290.00 150,750.00 50,250.00 100,500.00 0.00
1,500.0000
100,500.00

1,166.2700
13 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

120.0000 L.F. 211.01 % 1,500.0000 300.00 % 450.0000 20.00 %

139,952.40 94,952.40 180,000.00 135,000.00 54,000.00 9,000.00
375.0000
45,000.00

40.0000
14 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. (DECK SEAL)

880.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % 90.0000 260.00 % 75.0000 200.00 %

35,200.00 13,200.00 79,200.00 57,200.00 66,000.00 44,000.00
25.0000

22,000.00

608.0000
15 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

158.0000 S.Y. 43.06 % 800.0000 88.24 % 500.0000 17.65 %

96,064.00 28,914.00 126,400.00 59,250.00 79,000.00 11,850.00
425.0000
67,150.00

173.0000
16 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN (60 KSI)

954.0000 L.F. -21.36 % 300.0000 36.36 % 200.0000 -9.09 %

165,042.00 -44,838.00 286,200.00 76,320.00 190,800.00 -19,080.00
220.0000

209,880.00

300.0000
17 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.875 IN (60 KSI)

381.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 350.0000 40.00 % 350.0000 40.00 %

114,300.00 19,050.00 133,350.00 38,100.00 133,350.00 38,100.00
250.0000
95,250.00

174.0000
18 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 (50 KSI)

1058.0000 L.F. -20.91 % 300.0000 36.36 % 200.0000 -9.09 %

184,092.00 -48,668.00 317,400.00 84,640.00 211,600.00 -21,160.00
220.0000

232,760.00

444.0000
19 FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T=1.0 IN (50 KSI)

700.0000 L.F. -1.33 % 450.0000 0.00 % 475.0000 5.56 %

310,800.00 -4,200.00 315,000.00 0.00 332,500.00 17,500.00
450.0000

315,000.00

22,800.0000
20 DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM. 

38.0000 EACH 140.00 % 20,000.0000 110.53 % 17,000.0000 78.95 %

866,400.00 505,400.00 760,000.00 399,000.00 646,000.00 285,000.00
9,500.0000
361,000.00

17,000.0000
21 DRIVING ST. PILE 30 IN. DIAM. 

14.0000 EACH 61.90 % 15,000.0000 42.86 % 19,000.0000 80.95 %

238,000.00 91,000.00 210,000.00 63,000.00 266,000.00 119,000.00
10,500.0000
147,000.00
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5,400.0000
22 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 

7.0000 EACH -48.57 % 10,000.0000 -4.76 % 7,500.0000 -28.57 %

37,800.00 -35,700.00 70,000.00 -3,500.00 52,500.00 -21,000.00
10,500.0000
73,500.00

23 STRUCTURAL STEEL 
L.S. -43.38 % 43.88 % -37.05 %

314,805.00 -241,195.00 800,000.00 244,000.00 350,000.00 -206,000.00556,000.00
24 RESIN BONDED ANCHORS 

L.S. 255.56 % 122.22 % -38.27 %

144,000.00 103,500.00 90,000.00 49,500.00 25,000.00 -15,500.0040,500.00

3,095.0000
25 DECK JOINT SYSTEM- SLIDING PLATE

373.0000 L.F. 157.92 % 4,500.0000 275.00 % 2,400.0000 100.00 %

1,154,435.00 706,835.00 1,678,500.00 1,230,900.00 895,200.00 447,600.00
1,200.0000
447,600.00

26 FURNISHING AND DRIVING SHEET PILE WALL
L.S. 92.98 % 107.02 % 70.18 %

275,000.00 132,500.00 295,000.00 152,500.00 242,500.00 100,000.00142,500.00

24,000.0000
27 LEAD RUBBER BEARING

16.0000 EACH 60.00 % 30,000.0000 100.00 % 18,000.0000 20.00 %

384,000.00 144,000.00 480,000.00 240,000.00 288,000.00 48,000.00
15,000.0000
240,000.00

28 UHMW POLYETHYLENE
L.S. 270.37 % 177.78 % 270.37 %

10,000.00 7,300.00 7,500.00 4,800.00 10,000.00 7,300.002,700.00

49,000.0000
29 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILE REPAIR

1.0000 EACH 145.00 % 40,000.0000 100.00 % 25,000.0000 25.00 %

49,000.00 29,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00
20,000.0000
20,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

240.0000
30 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 

166.0000 TON -46.67 % 325.0000 -27.78 % 229.0000 -49.11 %

39,840.00 -34,860.00 53,950.00 -20,750.00 38,014.00 -36,686.00
450.0000
74,700.00

31 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 250.00 250.00250.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
32 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

700.00 700.00 700.00700.00
33 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

98.0000
34 SILT FENCE 

40.0000 L.F. 226.67 % 35.0000 16.67 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

3,920.00 2,720.00 1,400.00 200.00 1,000.00 -200.00
30.0000
1,200.00

630.0000
35 ESC LEAD 

140.0000 DAY 472.73 % 150.0000 36.36 % 5.0000 -95.45 %

88,200.00 72,800.00 21,000.00 5,600.00 700.00 -14,700.00
110.0000
15,400.00

36 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 79.78 % 40.45 % 742.70 %

32,000.00 14,200.00 25,000.00 7,200.00 150,000.00 132,200.0017,800.00

91.0800
37 COMPOST SOCK 

50.0000 L.F. 160.23 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 15.0000 -57.14 %

4,554.00 2,804.00 1,500.00 -250.00 750.00 -1,000.00
35.0000
1,750.00

TRAFFIC

112.0000
38 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

80.0000 L.F. 31.76 % 200.0000 135.29 % 75.0000 -11.76 %

8,960.00 2,160.00 16,000.00 9,200.00 6,000.00 -800.00
85.0000
6,800.00

3.6000
39 PAINT LINE 

520.0000 L.F. 620.00 % 10.0000 1,900.00 % 15.0000 2,900.00 %

1,872.00 1,612.00 5,200.00 4,940.00 7,800.00 7,540.00
0.5000
260.00

300.0000
40 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

10.0000 EACH 233.33 % 500.0000 455.56 % 225.0000 150.00 %

3,000.00 2,100.00 5,000.00 4,100.00 2,250.00 1,350.00
90.0000
900.00
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360.0000
41 PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH 260.00 % 1,000.0000 900.00 % 650.0000 550.00 %

360.00 260.00 1,000.00 900.00 650.00 550.00
100.0000
100.00

3.6000
42 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1000.0000 L.F. 1,340.00 % 10.0000 3,900.00 % 15.0000 5,900.00 %

3,600.00 3,350.00 10,000.00 9,750.00 15,000.00 14,750.00
0.2500
250.00

43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 13.00 % 450.00 % -75.00 %

113,000.00 13,000.00 550,000.00 450,000.00 25,000.00 -75,000.00100,000.00

3.6000
44 PAINTING CURB 

490.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 15.0000 400.00 % 7.5000 150.00 %

1,764.00 294.00 7,350.00 5,880.00 3,675.00 2,205.00
3.0000

1,470.00

3.6000
45 PAINTING AREA

600.0000 S.F. -70.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 7.5000 -37.50 %

2,160.00 -5,040.00 9,000.00 1,800.00 4,500.00 -2,700.00
12.0000
7,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
46 FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM 

L.S. 12.50 % -37.50 % 525.00 %

45,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 -15,000.00 250,000.00 210,000.0040,000.00

1,320.0000
47 BUBBLE CURTAIN 

52.0000 EACH -34.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 %

68,640.00 -35,360.00 78,000.00 -26,000.00 52,000.00 -52,000.00
2,000.0000
104,000.00

48 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 
L.S. -76.19 % 90.48 % -76.19 %

5,000.00 -16,000.00 40,000.00 19,000.00 5,000.00 -16,000.0021,000.00
49 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -49.33 % 100.00 % 6.67 %

38,000.00 -37,000.00 150,000.00 75,000.00 80,000.00 5,000.0075,000.00

380.0000
50 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

14.0000 S.F. 660.00 % 150.0000 200.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

5,320.00 4,620.00 2,100.00 1,400.00 1,050.00 350.00
50.0000
700.00
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182.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

9.0000 S.Y. -9.00 % 1,000.0000 400.00 % 250.0000 25.00 %

1,638.00 -162.00 9,000.00 7,200.00 2,250.00 450.00
200.0000
1,800.00

2,670.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION

1.0000 EACH -61.86 % 5,000.0000 -28.57 % 4,000.0000 -42.86 %

2,670.00 -4,330.00 5,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 -3,000.00
7,000.0000
7,000.00

53 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
54 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
55 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
56 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
57 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % 400.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
58 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 6.67 % 233.33 % 233.33 %

3,200.00 200.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.003,000.00
59 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00
60 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. 86.00 % 137.50 % 237.50 %

372,000.00 172,000.00 475,000.00 275,000.00 675,000.00 475,000.00200,000.00
61 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS
62 GENERAL ELECTRICAL

L.S. 23.34 % 51.57 % 13.68 %

325,506.98 61,606.98 400,000.00 136,100.00 300,000.00 36,100.00263,900.00
63 BEACH CLEANUP MITIGATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00
64 RIPRAP TEMPORARY RELOCATON AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. -21.96 % 55.41 % -25.68 %

57,750.00 -16,250.00 115,000.00 41,000.00 55,000.00 -19,000.0074,000.00

$13,958,456.33 23.44% $15,728,246.00 39.09% $17,744,699.00 56.92%$11,308,183.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$17,744,699.00$13,958,456.33 $15,728,246.00BASE TOTAL 23.44% 39.09% 56.92%$11,308,183.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6248
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE SEISMIC RETROFIT
19W103

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/03/2024
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EMERYVILLE   CA  946083502

1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101295CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 55.54 % -100.00 %

1,600,000.00 571,300.00 0.001,028,700.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 61.90 % -100.00 %

850,000.00 325,000.00 0.00525,000.00

150.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

420.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

63,000.00 42,000.00 0.00
50.0000

21,000.00
4 WORK ACCESS 

L.S. 81.50 % -100.00 %

4,600,000.00 2,065,600.00 0.002,534,400.00

STRUCTURE

250.0000
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

148.0000 C.Y. 121.24 % -100.00 %

37,000.00 20,276.00 0.00
113.0000
16,724.00

6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 0.005,000.00

200.0000
7 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

79.0000 C.Y. 263.64 % -100.00 %

15,800.00 11,455.00 0.00
55.0000
4,345.00

3.4000
8 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 

150799.0000 LB. -2.86 % -100.00 %

512,716.60 -15,079.90 0.00
3.5000

527,796.50

2,700.0000
9 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR - STRUCTURE

612.0000 C.Y. -10.00 % -100.00 %

1,652,400.00 -183,600.00 0.00
3,000.0000

1,836,000.00

1,000.0000
10 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - 24 IN VOIDED

880.0000 L.F. 81.82 % -100.00 %

880,000.00 396,000.00 0.00
550.0000

484,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6248
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE SEISMIC RETROFIT
19W103

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/03/2024
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EMERYVILLE   CA  946083502

1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101295CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

500.0000
11 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP - SUPERSTR. 

120.0000 L.F. 212.50 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 40,800.00 0.00
160.0000
19,200.00

6,000.0000
12 CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR BRIDGE 

67.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % -100.00 %

402,000.00 301,500.00 0.00
1,500.0000
100,500.00

1,000.0000
13 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

120.0000 L.F. 166.67 % -100.00 %

120,000.00 75,000.00 0.00
375.0000
45,000.00

60.0000
14 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. (DECK SEAL)

880.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % -100.00 %

52,800.00 30,800.00 0.00
25.0000

22,000.00

500.0000
15 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

158.0000 S.Y. 17.65 % -100.00 %

79,000.00 11,850.00 0.00
425.0000
67,150.00

300.0000
16 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN (60 KSI)

954.0000 L.F. 36.36 % -100.00 %

286,200.00 76,320.00 0.00
220.0000

209,880.00

360.0000
17 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.875 IN (60 KSI)

381.0000 L.F. 44.00 % -100.00 %

137,160.00 41,910.00 0.00
250.0000
95,250.00

310.0000
18 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 (50 KSI)

1058.0000 L.F. 40.91 % -100.00 %

327,980.00 95,220.00 0.00
220.0000

232,760.00

440.0000
19 FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T=1.0 IN (50 KSI)

700.0000 L.F. -2.22 % -100.00 %

308,000.00 -7,000.00 0.00
450.0000

315,000.00

26,000.0000
20 DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM. 

38.0000 EACH 173.68 % -100.00 %

988,000.00 627,000.00 0.00
9,500.0000
361,000.00

10,000.0000
21 DRIVING ST. PILE 30 IN. DIAM. 

14.0000 EACH -4.76 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 -7,000.00 0.00
10,500.0000
147,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6248
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE SEISMIC RETROFIT
19W103

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/03/2024
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EMERYVILLE   CA  946083502

1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101295CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

33,000.0000
22 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 

7.0000 EACH 214.29 % -100.00 %

231,000.00 157,500.00 0.00
10,500.0000
73,500.00

23 STRUCTURAL STEEL 
L.S. 79.86 % -100.00 %

1,000,000.00 444,000.00 0.00556,000.00
24 RESIN BONDED ANCHORS 

L.S. -50.62 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 -20,500.00 0.0040,500.00

3,000.0000
25 DECK JOINT SYSTEM- SLIDING PLATE

373.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,119,000.00 671,400.00 0.00
1,200.0000
447,600.00

26 FURNISHING AND DRIVING SHEET PILE WALL
L.S. 75.44 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 107,500.00 0.00142,500.00

32,000.0000
27 LEAD RUBBER BEARING

16.0000 EACH 113.33 % -100.00 %

512,000.00 272,000.00 0.00
15,000.0000
240,000.00

28 UHMW POLYETHYLENE
L.S. 6,937.04 % -100.00 %

190,000.00 187,300.00 0.002,700.00

70,000.0000
29 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILE REPAIR

1.0000 EACH 250.00 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
20,000.0000
20,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

380.0000
30 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 

166.0000 TON -15.56 % -100.00 %

63,080.00 -11,620.00 0.00
450.0000
74,700.00

31 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 0.00250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6248
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE SEISMIC RETROFIT
19W103

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/03/2024
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EMERYVILLE   CA  946083502

1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101295CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
32 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

700.00 0.00700.00
33 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

45.0000
34 SILT FENCE 

40.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 600.00 0.00
30.0000
1,200.00

200.0000
35 ESC LEAD 

140.0000 DAY 81.82 % -100.00 %

28,000.00 12,600.00 0.00
110.0000
15,400.00

36 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 315.73 % -100.00 %

74,000.00 56,200.00 0.0017,800.00

24.0000
37 COMPOST SOCK 

50.0000 L.F. -31.43 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -550.00 0.00
35.0000
1,750.00

TRAFFIC

400.0000
38 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

80.0000 L.F. 370.59 % -100.00 %

32,000.00 25,200.00 0.00
85.0000
6,800.00

4.0000
39 PAINT LINE 

520.0000 L.F. 700.00 % -100.00 %

2,080.00 1,820.00 0.00
0.5000
260.00

210.0000
40 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

10.0000 EACH 133.33 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 1,200.00 0.00
90.0000
900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6248
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE SEISMIC RETROFIT
19W103

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/03/2024
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EMERYVILLE   CA  946083502

1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101295CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

180.0000
41 PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH 80.00 % -100.00 %

180.00 80.00 0.00
100.0000
100.00

4.0000
42 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1000.0000 L.F. 1,500.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 3,750.00 0.00
0.2500
250.00

43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -49.00 % -100.00 %

51,000.00 -49,000.00 0.00100,000.00

112.0000
44 PAINTING CURB 

490.0000 L.F. 3,633.33 % -100.00 %

54,880.00 53,410.00 0.00
3.0000

1,470.00

7.0000
45 PAINTING AREA

600.0000 S.F. -41.67 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 -3,000.00 0.00
12.0000
7,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
46 FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM 

L.S. 3.75 % -100.00 %

41,500.00 1,500.00 0.0040,000.00

2,800.0000
47 BUBBLE CURTAIN 

52.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

145,600.00 41,600.00 0.00
2,000.0000
104,000.00

48 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 
L.S. -52.38 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -11,000.00 0.0021,000.00
49 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 8.00 % -100.00 %

81,000.00 6,000.00 0.0075,000.00

6,500.0000
50 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

14.0000 S.F. 12,900.00 % -100.00 %

91,000.00 90,300.00 0.00
50.0000
700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19W103 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
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TITLE :SR 104

KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
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09:49

DOT_RGGB01
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ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EMERYVILLE   CA  946083502

1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101295CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1,350.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

9.0000 S.Y. 575.00 % -100.00 %

12,150.00 10,350.00 0.00
200.0000
1,800.00

14,500.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION

1.0000 EACH 107.14 % -100.00 %

14,500.00 7,500.00 0.00
7,000.0000
7,000.00

53 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
54 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
55 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
56 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
57 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 3,000.00 % -100.00 %

31,000.00 30,000.00 0.001,000.00
58 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 278.33 % -100.00 %

11,350.00 8,350.00 0.003,000.00
59 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00
60 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

160,000.00 -40,000.00 0.00200,000.00
61 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 0.007,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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CONTRACT NO :XE3577 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2024 
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1550 PARK AVE
ANVIL BUILDERS, INC.
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.
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------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
62 GENERAL ELECTRICAL

L.S. 13.68 % -100.00 %

300,000.00 36,100.00 0.00263,900.00
63 BEACH CLEANUP MITIGATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 0.00100,000.00
64 RIPRAP TEMPORARY RELOCATON AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. 21.62 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 16,000.00 0.0074,000.00

$17,980,124.60 59.00% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$11,308,183.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$17,980,124.60BASE TOTAL 59.00%$11,308,183.50

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


